
John Richard Guzik - Happy Trails To You 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START

Start Control: Starbucks

1291 South Mary Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA

Open: +00:00  Close: +01:00

0.0 STRAIGHT Bike Path between Starbucks and gas station 0.03

0.1 STRAIGHT Yorktown Dr 0.40

0.5 RIGHT Bernardo Ave 0.83

1.3 LEFT Knickerbocker Dr 0.37

1.7 LEFT Heatherstone Way 0.23

1.9 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail 0.75

2.6 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail - go under El Camino Real 0.82

3.5 RIGHT Stevens Creek Trail @ Dana Street Exit 0.15

3.6 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail - cross Evelyn/Central Bridge 0.24

3.9 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail 0.19

4.0 RIGHT Stevens Creek Trail - go under freeway 0.42

4.5 STRAIGHT Stevens Creek Trail - at Easy Street Exit 0.03

4.5 STRAIGHT Stevens Creek Trail - cross Moffet Street bridge 1.97

6.5 LEFT Bike Trail - just before brown bridge 0.03

6.5 RIGHT Bike Trail 1.06

7.6 RIGHT Bike Trail - parallel Shoreline Blvd 0.35

7.9 RIGHT Bike Trail - after crossing bridge 0.05

8.0 RIGHT Bike Trail 0.69

8.6 RIGHT Bike Trail - parallel bay 0.25

8.9 LEFT Bike Trail - go around pump house 0.04

8.9 RIGHT Bike Trail 0.39

9.3 RIGHT Bike Trail - parallel Bayshore Rd 1.22

10.5 STRAIGHT Bike Trail - cross bike trail 0.29

10.8 STRAIGHT Faber Pl 0.16

11.0 LEFT Embarcadero Rd 0.11

11.1 RIGHT Geng Rd 0.30

11.4 STRAIGHT Bike Trail - at rear of parking lot 0.51

11.9 LEFT Bike Trail - cross bridge 0.62

12.5 LEFT Runnymede St 0.16

12.7 RIGHT Pulges Ave 0.32

13.0 LEFT Bay Rd 0.44

13.5 RIGHT University Ave 1.05

14.5 RIGHT Bike Trail - just before stop light 0.94

15.4 LEFT Bike Trail - cross Dumbarton Bridge 1.78

17.2 STRAIGHT Marshlands Rd 3.12

20.3 LEFT Thornton Ave 0.86

21.2 STRAIGHT Paseo Padre Pkwy 1.00

22.2 LEFT Patterson Ranch Rd 1.49

23.7 STRAIGHT Bayview Trail 0.72

24.4 RIGHT Red Hill Trail 0.03

24.4 RIGHT Alameda Creek Trail 0.05

24.5 STOP

Control #2: Info Control - Picnic Table/Plaque

at bottom of hill just after turning off of Red Hill Trail

Answer question on card
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John Richard Guzik - Happy Trails To You 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

24.5 STRAIGHT continue on Alameda Creek Trail 8.58

33.1 RIGHT Exit Alameda Creek Trail 0.03

33.1 DANGER
Trail ends in high speed right hand turn lane

Look to your left before entering bicycle lane
0.00

33.1 RIGHT Mission Blvd 1.55

34.7 STOP

Control #3: Starbucks

39981 Mission Boulevard

Fremont, CA

Open: +01:52  Close: +03:44

34.7 STRAIGHT Continue South East on Mission Blvd 0.82

35.5 RIGHT Driscoll Rd 1.39

36.9 STRAIGHT Osgood Rd 2.14

39.0 STRAIGHT Warm Springs Blvd 3.44

42.4 STRAIGHT Milpitas Blvd 0.18

42.6 RIGHT Dixon Landing Rd 0.56

43.2 DANGER
Freeway on and off ramps

Watch for traffic
0.35

43.5 LEFT McCarthy Blvd 0.24

43.8 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail 2.21

46.0 LEFT exit Coyote Creek Trail 0.01

46.0 RIGHT Ranch Dr 0.88

46.9 RIGHT Zanker Rd 0.86

47.7 STRAIGHT Los Esteros Rd 1.37

49.1 STRAIGHT Grand Blvd 0.14

49.2 RIGHT Disk Dr 0.03

49.3 LEFT Grand Blvd 0.51

49.8 RIGHT 1st St 0.13

49.9 LEFT Liberty St 0.13

50.0 STOP

Control #4: Post office control - Mail post card

1525 Gold Street

Alviso, CA
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John Richard Guzik - Happy Trails To You 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

50.0 LEFT Gold St 0.12

50.2 LEFT

Guadalupe River Trail

When riding thru San Jose follow the yellow line. The trail is still under 

construction and will cross several bridges

5.39

55.6 RIGHT Guadalupe River Trail - at Airport Parkway 0.07

55.6 RIGHT Guadalupe River Trail - at stop light 0.04

55.7 RIGHT Guadalupe River Trail - go under bridge 1.58

57.2 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail 0.16

57.4 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail 0.10

57.5 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail 0.14

57.6 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail 0.17

57.8 RIGHT Guadalupe River Trail 0.15

58.0 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail - use sidewalk to cross bridge 0.05

58.0 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail 0.04

58.1 LEFT Guadalupe River Trail - go under Coleman Ave 0.46

58.5 STRAIGHT Guadalupe River Trail - cross Julian St 0.12

58.6 LEFT St John St 0.15

58.8 RIGHT Almaden Blvd 0.27

59.1 LEFT San Fernando St 0.49

59.5 RIGHT 4th St 0.24

59.8 LEFT Into San Jose State bike path @ San Carlos St 0.21

60.0 RIGHT 7th St 2.58

62.6 LEFT Tully Rd 0.87

63.4 U TURN Coyote Creek Trail @ Library - starts between sidewalk and lot 1.69

65.1 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail - go under Capitol Expy 0.74

65.9 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail - go under Yerba Buena Rd 3.58

69.5 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail - after going under Silver Creek Valley Rd 1.63

71.1 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail - go under Silicon Valley Blvd 2.20

73.3 LEFT Metcalf Rd 0.03

73.3 RIGHT Coyote Ranch Rd 0.88

74.2 STRAIGHT Coyote Ranch Rd 0.01

74.2 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail - just before gate 7.09

81.3 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail - just before grove 0.22

81.5 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail 0.52

82.0 LEFT Morning Star Dr - water avaible at rest rooms at end of trail 0.03

82.1 RIGHT Malaguerra Ave 0.03

82.1 RIGHT Malaguerra Ave 0.27

82.4 BEAR LEFT Cochrane Rd 0.60

83.0 RIGHT Cochrane Rd 0.88

83.8 RIGHT Main Ave 0.33

84.2 LEFT Hill Rd 1.12

85.3 RIGHT Dunne Ave 0.80

86.1 LEFT Murphy Ave 0.95

87.0 RIGHT Tennant Ave 1.32

88.4 STOP

Open Control  - Tennant/Monterey

Rite Aid: 16000 Monterey Street; Morgan Hill, CA

Starbucks: Morgan Hill Way; Morgan Hill, CA

Open: +04:44  Close: +09:28
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John Richard Guzik - Happy Trails To You 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

88.4 RIGHT Monterey Rd 1.37

89.7 LEFT Main Ave 0.26

90.0 RIGHT Hale Ave 5.10

95.1 STRAIGHT Santa Teresa Blvd 9.59

104.7 LEFT Coleman Rd 2.87

107.6 RIGHT Camden Ave 0.55

108.1 LEFT Almond Blossom Ln 0.53

108.6 RIGHT Harwood Rd 0.70

109.3 LEFT Los Gatos Almaden Rd 2.46

111.8 LEFT Cherry Blossom Ln 0.47

112.3 RIGHT Blossom Hill Rd 1.10

113.4 LEFT University Ave 0.53

113.9 RIGHT Saratoga Los Gatos Rd/CA-9 3.66

117.6 STRAIGHT Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd 2.40

120.0 LEFT Prospect Rd 0.44

120.4 STRAIGHT Stelling Rd 2.02

122.4 LEFT Stevens Creek Blvd 0.26

122.7 RIGHT Mary Ave 0.73

123.4 STRAIGHT Bicycle-Pedestrian Bridge 0.44

123.8 STRAIGHT Mary Ave 1.02

124.9 LEFT Fremont Ave 0.04

124.9 RIGHT Shopping Center 0.02

124.9 STOP

Finish Control: Starbucks

1291 South Mary Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA

Open: +06:40  Close: +13:30
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